

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 5:00 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

Members (9)	PΑ	PΑ
Quorum (5)	( ) ( ) Hurt, Chair	()()Syracuse
	( ) ( ) Bradford, Vice Chair	()()Taylor
	( ) ( ) Hagar	()()VanReece
	( )( )Henderson	( ) ( ) Young
	()()Roberts	

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

### RS2022-1827 (Withers, Rhoten, Hurt)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Approves a term sheet describing the terms and conditions of the agreements and transactions required to finance, construct, and operate a new, enclosed multi-purpose stadium on the East Bank, subject to the subsequent approval of final agreements, and authorizing the Metropolitan Government to pursue other matters related thereto.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### RS2022-1828 (Withers, Rhoten, Hurt)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Requests that the Division of Purchases, with the assistance of the Department of Planning,

issue a solicitation for development of portions of the Nissan Stadium campus.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### RS2022-1841 (Rhoten, Welsch, Styles)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Accepts a Studio NPL Outreach Coordinator Grant from the Nashville Public Library Foundation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to encompass outreach in the community working with partners for the various Studio NPL programs including STEM and Mobile Maker.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### **BILLS ON SECOND READING**

## BL2022-1449 (O'Connell, Parker, Benedict, & others)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

An ordinance creating Chapter 2.153 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws establishing a Bicycle and

Pedestrian Advisory Commission.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### BL2022-1506 (Hurt, Rhoten, Vercher & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Amends Chapter 5.16 of the Metropolitan Code to impose a privilege tax upon the sale of goods and services at the National Museum of African American Music to be used for the cost of the museum.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### BL2022-1507 (Hurt, Rhoten, Vercher & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Approves and authorizes the execution of the first amendment to the Sublease agreement between OliverMcMillan Spectrum Emery, LLC and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County for the benefit of the National Museum of African American Music.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### **BL2022-1510 (O'Connell)**

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Provides for the designation of public property within specified areas of downtown Nashville as a temporary "Special Event Zone" during the time period beginning at nine o'clock (9:00) p.m. on December 30, 2022, and ending at 6 o'clock (6:00) a.m. on January 1, 2023, relative to the use of these areas in conjunction with the 2022 New Year's Eve Celebration and related activities and events.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770